
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036771-2024 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council - NHS Health Checks
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)

North Northamptonshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036771

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b643  

Published 13 November 2024, 4:52pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

6 December 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN16 8TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036771-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036771-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036898-2024


Page 2 to 6

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc


Page 3 to 6

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council - NHS Health Checks Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)

Reference number

NNC00000533

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is re-opening their Dynamic Purchasing System
(DPS) for the supply of services in respect of NHS Health Checks. The successful Potential
Provider(s) will be responsible for providing this service and liaising closely with the Contract
Manager identified by The Council.

The NHS Health Check programme aims to help prevent heart disease, strokes, diabetes,
kidney disease and certain types of dementia. Everyone between the ages of 40 and 74, who
has not already been diagnosed with one of these conditions or have certain risk factors, will
be invited (once every five years) to have an NHS Health Check to assess their risk of heart
disease, stroke, kidney disease and diabetes; and will be given support and advice to help
them reduce or manage that risk. Please note: this contract originally started on 1st April
2024.

North Northamptonshire Council currently commission an NHS Health Check programme
that has been successful to an extent, and there is an ambition to build on this success by



Page 4 to 6

providing a wider and more successful programme to the localities across the North
Northamptonshire Council footprint.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,050

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is re-opening their Dynamic Purchasing System
(DPS) for the supply of services in respect of NHS Health Checks. The successful Potential
Provider(s) will be responsible for providing this service and liaising closely with the Contract
Manager identified by The Council.

The NHS Health Check programme aims to help prevent heart disease, strokes, diabetes,
kidney disease and certain types of dementia. Everyone between the ages of 40 and 74, who
has not already been diagnosed with one of these conditions or have certain risk factors, will
be invited (once every five years) to have an NHS Health Check to assess their risk of heart
disease, stroke, kidney disease and diabetes; and will be given support and advice to help
them reduce or manage that risk. Please note: this contract originally started on 1st April
2024.

North Northamptonshire Council currently commission an NHS Health Check programme
that has been successful to an extent, and there is an ambition to build on this success by
providing a wider and more successful programme to the localities across the North
Northamptonshire Council footprint.



Page 5 to 6

Potential Providers that are interested in providing services to the Call Off For North
Northamptonshire Council Workplace Cardiovascular Disease Health Checks Pilot Under
The North Northamptonshire Council - NHS Health Checks Dynamic Purchasing System
(DPS) must complete and submit the Questionnaire on Intend Reference NNC00000508 at
the same time as they apply to North Northamptonshire Council - NHS Health Checks
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS).

Those providers that only wish to apply to the North Northamptonshire Council - NHS Health
Checks Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) must just submit the DPS Questionnaire to
become a DPS Provider.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

2 December 2024

End date

31 March 2027



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

7 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

6 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036898-2024
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-25T04:03:32+0100
	TCPDF




